OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE

HOJAI :: ASSAM

Memo No. DJHj/23/__/398-_1400

Dated: 23.05.2023

NOTIFICATION

In pursuant to the advertisement vide Memo No. DJHj/23/742-744 dated 18.03.2023, the Office of the District & Sessions Judge, Hojai is pleased to call the following candidates for interview for the 5 (five) posts of **Upper Division Assistant** after having been found eligible. On the scheduled dated of interview, the candidates are directed to bring the originals of all the testimonials that were submitted with the application failing which the candidates will be debarred from appearing in the interview.

SCHEDULE OF INTERVIEW

SL. NO.	NAME OF CANDIDATE	DATE OF INTERVIEW
1	ABHIJIT PAUL	04.06.2023 (SUNDAY)
2	ASHISH NATH	
3	BIPLAB CHANDRA DEY	
4	BIMALENDU KEMPRAI	
5	BISWATOSH NATH	
6	CHAMPAK DAS	
7	DILWAR HUSSAIN BARBHUIYA	
8	JULKARNAIN AHMED	
9	JYOTIRMOY MISHRA	
10	KAUSHIK BIKASH DEKA	
11	KAZI ZIAUL ISLAM	
12	KH. SANA TOMBA SINGH	
13	LAYES UDDIN LASKAR	

District & Sessions Judge Hojai

14	MANJIT SINGHA	04.06.2023 (SUNDAY)
15	MANU DAS	
16	MAUCHUM RAMCHIARY	
17	MD. INAMUL MAJID	
18	MOON KACHARI	
19	MRIGANKA CHAKRABORTY	
20	PABITRA BARUAH	
21	PRANAB JYOTI BARUAH	
22	PROTAP KEMPRAI	
23	UPAM SAIKIA	
24	UPASANA SARMA	

Venue: Office of the District & Sessions Judge, Hojai

Reporting Time: 9:00 A.M.

(Sri Aditya Hazarika)
District & Sessions Judge
Hojai, Assam
District & Sessions Judge
Hojai

Dated: 23.05.2023

Memo No. DJHj/23/_1398 - 1400

Copy to:

- 1. The System Officer, Hojai District Judiciary. He is requested to upload the document in the official website of Hojai District Judiciary.
- 2. Notice Board, Office of the District & Sessions Judge, Hojai.
- 3. Office File

Sri Aditya Hazarika) District & Sessions Judge Hojai, Assam

District & Sessions Judge Hojai